0900 to 1700 hours at the address given below. 

6.  The bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested eligible Bidders upon the 
submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a 
nonrefundable fee of PKR. 15,000 (Pak Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only). The method of 
payment will be through pay order /Bank draft. The document will be sent by courier / email.  

7.  Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 15.00 PST 25TH November 2025. 
Electronic Bidding will not be permitted.